## 503303595 05/12/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3350213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA	ł						
		Namo	e				Execution Date	
SANDEEP GUPTA							05/04/2015	
AYAN BANERJEE							05/04/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА							
Name:	ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY							
Street Address:	1475 N. SCOTTSDALE ROAD, SUITE 200							
City:	SCOTTSDALE							
State/Country:	ARIZONA							
Postal Code:	85257							
Property Type	1	4694152	Number					
Application Number:	1	4694152						
CORRESPONDENCE D		414)077.0	1656					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ہ) e sent to		il address first; if th					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ہ) e sent to : provided;	the e-mai	il address first; if th unsuccessful, it w					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ہ) <b>e sent to</b> p <b>rovided;</b> 4 n	the e-main if that is 14271656 nkeipdock	<i>il address first; if th unsuccessful, it w</i> 50 xet@michaelbest.cor	i <b>ll be se</b> n				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ہ) e <i>sent to</i> p <i>rovided;</i> 4 n N	<i>the e-mai</i> <i>if that is</i> 14271656 nkeipdock /IICHAEL	<i>il address first; if th unsuccessful, it w</i> 60 æt@michaelbest.cor BEST & FRIEDRICH	i <b>ll be se</b> n				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ہ) e sent to provided; 4 n N 1	the e-main if that is 14271656 nkeipdock /ICHAEL 00 E. WIS	<i>il address first; if th unsuccessful, it wi</i> 50 xet@michaelbest.cor BEST & FRIEDRICH SCONSIN AVENUE	i <b>ll be se</b> n				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ہ) e sent to provided; 4 n M 1 S	the e-main if that is 14271656 nkeipdock MICHAEL 00 E. WIS SUITE 330	<i>il address first; if th unsuccessful, it w</i> 60 æt@michaelbest.cor BEST & FRIEDRICH SCONSIN AVENUE 00	n I LLP				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ہ) e sent to provided; 4 n M 1 S	the e-main if that is 14271656 nkeipdock MICHAEL 00 E. WIS SUITE 330	<i>il address first; if th unsuccessful, it wi</i> 50 xet@michaelbest.cor BEST & FRIEDRICH SCONSIN AVENUE	n I LLP				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ہ) e sent to provided; 4 n N 1 S	the e-main if that is 14271656 nkeipdock AICHAEL 00 E. WIS SUITE 330 AILWAUK	<i>il address first; if th unsuccessful, it w</i> 60 æt@michaelbest.cor BEST & FRIEDRICH SCONSIN AVENUE 00	n I LLP				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ہ) e sent to provided; 4 n N 1 S	the e-mail if that is 14271656 nkeipdock AICHAEL 00 E. WIS SUITE 330 AILWAUK	<i>il address first; if th unsuccessful, it w</i> 50 xet@michaelbest.cor BEST & FRIEDRICH SCONSIN AVENUE 00 EE, WISCONSIN 53	n 1 LLP 202				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ہ) e sent to provided; 4 n N 1 S	the e-main if that is 14271656 nkeipdock AICHAEL 00 E. WIS SUITE 330 AILWAUK 2081 AND	<i>il address first; if th unsuccessful, it w</i> 50 (aet@michaelbest.cor BEST & FRIEDRICH SCONSIN AVENUE 00 EE, WISCONSIN 53 192-9004-01	n 1 LLP 202				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ہ) e sent to provided; 4 n N 1 S	the e-mail if that is 14271656 nkeipdock AICHAEL 00 E. WIS SUITE 330 AILWAUK 2081 AND /and	<i>il address first; if th unsuccessful, it w</i> 50 (at@michaelbest.cor BEST & FRIEDRICH SCONSIN AVENUE 00 EE, WISCONSIN 53 192-9004-01 (DREW J. PAPROCK)	n 1 LLP 202				

## **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source=208192-9004-01\_Assignment\_filed\_5-12-15\#page1.tif\\ source=208192-9004-01\_Assignment\_filed\_5-12-15\#page2.tif\\$ 

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Arizona Board of Regents on behalf of Arizona State University (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a non-profit university having its principal place of business at:

> 1475 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 200 Scottsdale, AZ 85257

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Sandeep Gupta 15049 S. 25th St. Phoenix, AZ 85048

Ayan Banerjee 2748 S. Santa Barbara Mesa, AZ 85202

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest - Sourcessors ()

(1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "MOBILE MEDICAL APPLICATIONS WITH SEPARATED COMMUNICATION AND DEVELOPMENT ENVIRONMENT FOR THE SAME" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 14/694,152 on April 23, 2015 which claims priority to United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/983,053, filed on April 23, 2014 (Atty. File No. 208192-9004-US01)

(2) in and to the U.S. patent applications, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. provisional patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. provisional patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or

PATENT REEL: 035621 FRAME: 0722 Application No. 14/694,152

deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

an de

an sé la massairt

2 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 4 2 4

an gir a'r and 574/15 Date

0510412015

Agan Banegice

Ayan Banerjee

Sandeep Gubta-

Date

PATENT REEL: 035621 FRAME: 0723

**RECORDED: 05/12/2015**